LMV721AI/722AI/724AI
10MHz, RRIO, CMOS, Op Amps
FEATURES
 High Gain Bandwidth: 10MHz
 Excellent Slew Rate: 8.5V/Us
 Rail-To-Rail Input And Output
 Lower Offset Voltage: ±0.5mV Max
 Input Voltage Range: -0.2V To +5.7V With Vs = 5.5V
 Supply Range: +2.1V To +5.5V
 Operating Range: -40℃ To +125℃
 Micro Size Packages: SOT-23-5
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LMV721AIN DIP-8 V721AI TUBE 2000pcs/box
LMV721AIM/TR SOP-8 V721AI REEL 2500pcs/reel
LMV721AIMM/TR MSOP-8 721AI REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV721AIM5/TR SOT-23-5 721AI,A30A REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV721AIDQ2/TR DFN-8 2*2 721AI REEL 4000pcs/reel
LMV722AIN DIP-8 V722AI TUBE 2000pcs/box
LMV722AIM/TR SOP-8 V722AI REEL 2500pcs/reel
LMV722AIMM/TR MSOP-8 722AI REEL 3000pcs/reel
LMV722AIDQ2/TR DFN-8 2*2 722AI REEL 4000pcs/reel
LMV724AIM/TR SOP-14 LMV724AI REEL 2500pcs/reel
LMV724AIMT/TR TSSOP-14 V724AI REEL 2500pcs/reel
DIP-8 SOP-8
SOP-14 TSSOP-14
MSOP-8 DFN-8 2*2
SOT-23-5
LMV721AI/722AI/724AI
DESCRIPTION
The LMV721AI, LMV722AI, LMV724AI families of products offer low voltage operation and rail-to-rail input
and output, as well as excellent speed/power consumption ratio, providing an excellent bandwidth(10MHz) and
slew rate (8.5V/us). The operational amplifiers are unity gain stable and feature an ultra-low input bias current.
The LMV721AI, LMV722AI, LMV724AI has lower offset voltage, which is guaranteed not upper than
0.5mV at 25°C with Vs = 5V, VCM = Vs/2.